LAla:

LAlb:

LAlc:

Base size: 997 3608 2184 936
Thinking about this local area, how much of a
problem do you think each of the following are ....?
Noisy neighbours or loud parties
A very big problem 7% 6% 8.8% 6%
A fairly big problem 7% 9% 15.7% 9%
Not a very big problem 32% 34% 37.0% 29%
Not a problem at all 53% 51% 38.5% 56%
Problem 15% 15% 24.5% 15%
Not a problem 85% 85% 75.5% 85%
Net problem -71% -70% -51.0% -71%
Invalid responses 63 375 143 63
Total sample 1087 4086 2383 1018
Base size: 999 3633 2199 954
Thinking about this local area, how much of a
problem do you think each of the following are ....?
Teenagers hanging around the streets
A very big problem 13% 10% 13.4% 7%
A fairly big problem 21% 22% 20.3% 21%
Not a very big problem 40% 43% 41.8% 43%
Not a problem at all 26% 25% 24.5% 28%
Problem 34% 32% 33.7% 28%
Not a problem 66% 68% 66.3% 72%
Net problem -33% -36% -32.6% -43%
Invalid responses 59 353 118 48
Total sample 1087 4086 2383 1018
Base size: 1011 3777 2244 956
Thinking about this local area, how much of a
problem do you think each of the following are ....?
Rubbish or litter lying around
A very big problem 9% 18% 14.6% 11%
A fairly big problem 19% 27% 24.0% 24%
Not a very big problem 43% 39% 43.5% 44%
Not a problem at all 29% 16% 17.8% 20%
Problem 28% 45% 38.6% 35%
Not a problem 72% 55% 61.4% 65%
Net problem -44% -10% -22.7% -29%
Invalid responses 58 252 112 44
Total sample 1087 4086 2383 1018
Base size: 985 3599 2178 934




LA1d:

LAle:

LALf:

Thinking about this local area, how much of a
problem do you think each of the following are ....?
Vandalism, graffiti and other deliberate damage to
property or vehicles

A very big problem 8% 9% 11.0% 6%
A fairly big problem 13% 18% 20.7% 15%
Not a very big problem 40% 46% 44.2% 47%
Not a problem at all 39% 27% 24.1% 32%
Problem 21% 28% 31.7% 21%
Not a problem 79% 72% 68.3% 79%
Net problem -58% -45% -36.6% -58%
Invalid responses 71 383 151 62
Total sample 1087 4086 2383 1018
Base size: 895 3102 1848 802
Thinking about this local area, how much of a
problem do you think each of the following are ....?
People using or dealing drugs
A very big problem 13% 11% 12.1% 7%
A fairly big problem 16% 16% 15.3% 12%
Not a very big problem 24% 30% 33.4% 31%
Not a problem at all 47% 43% 39.3% 49%
Problem 29% 27% 27.4% 20%
Not a problem 71% 73% 72.6% 80%
Net problem -43% -46% -45.3% -61%
Invalid responses 135 822 434 171
Total sample 1087 4086 2383 1018
Base size: 955 3405 2091 896
Thinking about this local area, how much of a
problem do you think each of the following are ....?
People being drunk or rowdy in public places
A very big problem 9% 11% 13.3% 7%
A fairly big problem 13% 17% 21.8% 17%
Not a very big problem 37% 42% 37.3% 41%
Not a problem at all 41% 31% 27.6% 35%
Problem 23% 27% 35.1% 24%
Not a problem 7% 73% 64.9% 76%
Net problem -55% -46% -29.8% -52%
Invalid responses 86 530 210 89
Total sample 1087 4086 2383 1018
Base size: 928 3279 1999 869




LAlg:

LAl

LA2a:

LA2b:

Thinking about this local area, how much of a
problem do you think each of the following are ....?
Abandoned or burnt out cars

A very big problem 2% 2% 2.7% 2%
A fairly big problem 1% 2% 2.2% 2%
Not a very big problem 16% 17% 16.9% 18%
Not a problem at all 81% 79% 78.2% 79%
Problem 3% 3% 4.9% 4%
Not a problem 97% 97% 95.1% 96%
Net problem -94% -93% -90.2% -92%
Invalid responses 107 649 295 111
Total sample 1087 4086 2383 1018
Base size: 994 3657 2204 935
Thinking about this local area, how much of a
problem do you think each of the following are ....?
NI.17: Perceptions of anti-social behaviour
NI.17: Perceptions of anti-social behaviour 14.80% 16.60% 20.4% 12.30%
Invalid responses 66 334 123 64
Total sample 1087 4086 2383 1018
Base size: 1025 3742 2083 945
How safe or unsafe do you feel when outside in
your local area after dark?
Very safe 16% 14% 5.5% 13%
Fairly safe 46% 46% 44.2% 49%
Neither safe nor unsafe 17% 16% 19.4% 17%
Fairly unsafe 14% 15% 21.1% 15%
Very unsafe 7% 8% 9.8% 7%
Safe 63% 60% 49.7% 62%
Unsafe 20% 23% 30.9% 21%
Net safe 42% 37% 18.8% 40%
Invalid responses 49 238 195 47
Total sample 1087 4086 2383 1018
Base size: 1063 3707 1809 989
How safe or unsafe do you feel when outside in
your local area during the day?
Very safe 52% 51% 11.7% 43%
Fairly safe 38% 38% 53.6% 47%
Neither safe nor unsafe 7% 7% 13.9% 7%
Fairly unsafe 2% 3% 14.3% 2%
Very unsafe 1% 1% 6.6% 1%
Safe 91% 90% 65.2% 90%
Unsafe 3% 3% 20.9% 3%
Net safe 88% 86% 44.4% 87%




Invalid responses 19 295 374 27
Total sample 1087 4086 2383 1018



